
Division Engineer C.W. "Win" Bridgers, PE 252-482-1850 cwbridgers@ncdot.gov
Division Project Development Engineer * Brooks Braswell 252-482-1850 bnbraswell@ncdot.gov

Division Project Team Lead John S.Abel, Jr. 252-482-1851 jabel@ncdot.gov
Division Planning Engineer * Craig Midgett # 252-482-1878 camidgett@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer * Jeff Cabaniss, PE 252-439-2836 jcabaniss@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Heather C. Lane, PE 252-439-2827 hclane@ncdot.gov
Division Planning Engineer * Len E. White, Jr. 252-439-2804 lenwhite@ncdot.gov

Project Team Lead Jordan C. Scott, PE 252-439-2830 jcscott1@ncdot.gov
Project Engineer Cathrine Hossack Meyer, PE # 252-439-2806 cahossackmeyer@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer vacant

Division Engineer D. Chad Kimes, PE 910-341-2001 ckimes@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer Michelle N. Howes # 910-341-2000 mnhowes@ncdot.gov
Division Planning Engineer Adrienne M. Cox 910-341-2001 amcox@ncdot.gov

Division Construction Engineer Anthony W. Law 910-341-2000 awlaw@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Katie Hite, PE, PTOE 910-341-2001 kehite@ncdot.gov

District Engineer select with Division link

Project Manager select with Division link

Project Team Lead David B. Leonard, PE 910-341-2000 dbleonard@ncdot.gov

Division Traffic Engineer Jessi Leonard, PE 910-341-2000 jleonard@ncdot.gov

PDEA Enginner Mason Herndon 910-341-2000 tmherndon@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Keith Eason, PE 252-640-6400 dkeason@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Addison Gainey, PE 252-640-6428 nagainey@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer James M. Salmons, PLS 252-6406431 jmsalmons@ncdot.gov
Corridor Development Engineer * Jennifer K. Collins # 252-640-6436 jkcollins@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Brandon H. Jones, PE 919-317-4700 bhjones@ncdot.gov

Deputy Division Engineer Tracy N. Parrott, PE 919-317-4700 tnparrott@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Ben Upshaw, PE 919-317-4700 bjupshaw@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer * David Keilson, PE 919-825-2637 dpkeilson@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer Amin Mohamadi-Hezaveh # 919-814-5000 amohamadi-hezaveh@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer H.L. "Drew" Cox, PE 910-364-0600 hlcox@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer * Steve D. Kendall, PE 910-364-0603 sdkendall@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer Darius D. Sturdivant 910-364-0600 ddsturdivant@ncdot.gov

Division Maintenance Engineer Charles S."Chuck" Miller, Jr., PE 910-364-0600 csmiller@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Bill Hammond, PE # 910-364-0600 bhammond@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Wright R. Archer III, PE 336-487-0000 warcher@ncdot.gov

Division Project Delivery Engineer Pat Wilson, PE 336-487-0000 pwilson@ncdot.gov

Project Team Lead Chris Smitherman, PE 336-487-0075 csmitherman@ncdot.gov
Corridor Development Engineer Nishant M. Shah # 336-487-0075 nmshah1@ncdot.gov

Division 1

Division 2

  * Express Design Division Contacts / # EDTE Division Contacts

Division 5

Division 6

Division 7

Division 3

Division 4
Division Links  https://apps.ncdot.gov/dot/directory/authenticated/UnitPage.aspx?id=642



Division Engineer Patrick Norman, PE 910-773-8003 pnorman@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer * Allison Kluttz, PE # 910-773-8026 awkluttz@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer Bryan Kluchar, PE 910-773-8021 bdkluchar@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Kathy Vollert, PE 910-773-8009 kmvollert@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Pat Ivey, PE 336-747-7800 pivey@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Matt W. Jones, PE 336-747-7800 mwjones2@ncdot.gov

Division Construction Engineer Mezak Tucker 336-747-7800 mtucker@ncdot.gov
Division Planning Engineer Fred D. Haith 336-747-7800 fdhaith1@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Phillip Craver # 336-747-7811 pwcraver@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Brett D. Canipe, PE 704-983-4400 bdcanipe@ncdot.gov

Deputy Division Engineer Sean M. Epperson, PE 704-983-4400 smepperson@ncdot.gov
Division Project Team Lead Travis J. Preslar, PE 704-983-4400 tjpreslar@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer Stuart Basham 980-262-6275 slbasham@ncdot.gov

Division Senior Planning Engineer * Theo Ghitea, PE 980-262-6292 tghitea@ncdot.gov

Corridor Planning Engineer J. Scott Miller # 980-262-6299 jsmiller3@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Michael L. Poe, PE 336-667-9111 mlpoe@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Ramie A. Shaw, PE 336-903-9134 rashaw@ncdot.gov

Division Senior Planning Engineer * Sean Sizemore 336-903-9113 sbsizemore@ncdot.gov

Division Project Team Lead Daniel R. Adams 336-903-9136 dradams@ncdot.gov
Division Utility Engneer Brandon Greer 336-903-9254 bsgreer@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Dean Ledbetter, PE # 336-903-9211 dledbetter@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Mark Stafford, PE 980-552-4206 mstafford@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer Cole G. Gurley, PE 980-552-4202 cgurley@ncdot.gov
Division Project Team Lead Bryan K. Sowell, PE 980-552-4221 bksowell@ncdot.gov
Division Planning Engineer Anil Panicker 980-552-4210 atpanicker@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Dean Ledbetter, PE # 980-552-4200 dledbetter@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer Tim Anderson, PE 828-250-3000 twanderson@ncdot.gov

Division Project Development Engineer * Steve Cannon, PE 828-250-3000 slcannon@ncdot.gov

Division Senior Planning Engineer * Hannah K. Cook 828-250-3026 hkcook@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer * Stephen M. Sparks, PE # 828-208-2154 smsparks@ncdot.gov

Division Engineer * Wanda H Payne, PE 828-586-2141 whpayne@ncdot.gov
Division Project Development Engineer Wes Jamison, PE 828-631-1146 wjamison@ncdot.gov

Senior Project Engineer Jeanette L. White, PE 828-586-2141 jlwhite5@ncdot.gov

Division Planning Engineer * Steve Williams # 828-631-1170 sjwilliams@ncdot.gov

Corridor Development Engineer vacant

Division 11

Division 12

Division 13

Division 14

  * Express Design Division Contacts / # EDTE Division Contacts
Division 8

Division 9

Division 10



Congestion Mgmt. Regional Engineer Clarence B. Bunting IV, PE 919-814-5076 cbunting@ncdot.gov

Congestion Mgmt. Regional Engineer Nicholas Lineberger, PE 919-814-5079 nclineberger@ncdot.gov

Congestion Mgmt. Regional Engineer Michael P. Reese, PE 919-814-4938 mikereese@ncdot.gov

Divisions 1, 2, 3, 4, & 6 David S. Webb, PE 919-707-6604 dswebb1@ncdot.gov

Divisions 5 & 8 Katrina M. Feltes, PE 919-707-6608 kmfeltes@ncdot.gov

Divisions 7, 9, & 10 Bryan C. Key, PE 919-707-6263 bckey@ncdot.gov

Divisions 11, 12, 13, & 14 Hon F.Yeung, PE 919-707-6041 hfyeung@ncdot.gov

State Traffic Systems Operations Engineer Jennifer Portanova, PE 919-825-2621 jpotanova@ncdot.gov

State Traffic Operations Engineer Dominic Ciaramitaro, PE 919-825-2613 djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

State Signals System Engineer Meghan E. LeBlanc, PE 919-814-4977 meleblanc@ncdot.gov

Incident Management Engineer Jeffrey W. Dale 919-653-2978 jwdale@ncdot.gov

Preliminary Estimates Squad Leader  Karen M. Lovering, PE 919-707-6932 kmlovering@ncdot.gov

Estimating Engineer Curtis J. Tillman, PE 919-707-6933 cjtillman1@ncdot.gov>

Estimating Engineer  Philip L. Culpepper 919-707-6934 plculpepper@ncdot.gov

Estimating Engineer Daniel (Dan) Shuller, PE 919-707-6952 drshuller@ncdot.gov

Tracey Jackson

Rural / Suburban Claire Tronel 919-854-6235 express.designs@aecom.com

Business Office  Barry Whitaker 919-707-7173 bwwhitaker@ncdot.gov

Pub. Involve. Comm. Studies & Visual Group Leader Jamille Robbins 919-707-6085 jarobbins@ncdot.gov

State Railroad Coordination Engineer James B. Harris, PE 919-707-4707 jbharris@ncdot.gov

State Photogrammetric Engineer Richard G. Greene, PhD 919-707-7101 rggreene@ncdot.gov

Lidar Requests Gregory Franson 919-707-7107 gfranson@ncdot.gov

STIP Assistant Director Leigh Wing, PE 919-707-4639 lmwing@ncdot.gov

Division 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 Ben Johnson, PE 919-707-4631 bljhnson2@ncdot.gov

Division 5, 7, 8, 9 Jason Schronce, PE 919-707-4646 jschronce@ncdot.gov

Division 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 David Wasserman, PE 919-707-4743 dswasserman@ncdot.gov

NCDOT Planning and Development Branch

Public Involvement, Community Studies & Visualization (PICSViz)

Jackson (Carolina Land Acquisitions), Tracey C <ext-tcjackson@ncdot.gov>

    Traffic Systems Operations Contacts

    Congestion Management Contacts 
Eastern Region (Divisions 1-4, 6)

Central Region (Divisions 5, 7-9)

Western Region (Divisions 10-14)

    Project Management Unit Contacts 

STIP Unit Contacts

Preliminary Construction Estimates

NCDOT ROW per parcel

AECOM Technical Services ROW per GIS

NCDOT Utilities

NCDOT Photogrammetry Unit



Burlington Graham MPO Wannetta Mallette

Cabarrus Rowan MPO Phil Conrad

Capital Area MPO Chris Lukasina

Durham Chapel Hill Carrboro MPO Doug Plachcinski

Fayetteville Area MPO Hank Graham

French Broad River MPO Tristan Winkler

Gaston-Cleveland-Lincoln MPO Randi Gates

Goldsboro Urban Area MPO Austin Brinkley

Grand Strand Transportation Study Area Mark Hoeweler

Greater Hickory MPO vacant

Greensboro Urban Area MPO Tyler Meyer

Greenville Urban Area MPO Eliud De Jesus

High Point Urban Area MPO Andrew Edmonds 

Jacksonville Urban MPO Deanna Trebil

Charlotte Reg. Trans. Planning Org. Neil Burke

New Bern MPO Kimberly Maxey

Rocky Mount Urban Area MPO Jordan Reedy

Wilmington Urban Area MPO Mike Kozlosky

Winston Salem Urban Area MPO Kelly A Garvin

Albemarle RPO Angela Welsh 252-426-5775 awelsh@albemarlecommission.org

Cape Fear RPO Sam Boswell 910-746-8758 sbowell@cafefearcog.org

Down East RPO Becca Joan Eversole 252-6383185x3031 beversole@eccog.org

Eastern Carolina RPO Mickey Anderson 252-638-3185 x 3019 manderson@eccog.org

High Country RPO David Graham 828-265-5434 x 135 dgraham@regiond.org

Foothills RPO Katelyn Smith 828-351-2331 ksmith@foothillsregion.org

Kerr-Tar RPO vacant

Land of Sky RPO Vicki Eastland 828-251-6622 vicki.eastland@landofsky.org

Lumber River RPO Janet Robertson 910-775-9749 janet.robertson@lumberrivercog.org

Mid East RPO Sam Singleton 252-833-2827 ssingleton@mideastcom.org

Mid-Carolina RPO Mike Rutan 910-323-4191 mrutan@mccog.org

Northwest Piedmont RPO Carter Spradling 336-904-0300 cspradling@ptrc.org

Peanut Belt RPO Stephanie Harmon 252-519-2613 coordinator@peanutbeltrpo.com 

Piedmont Triad RPO Kelly Larkins, AICP 336-904-0300 klarkins@ptrc.org

Rocky River RPO Lee Snuggs 704-986-3876 lsnuggs@rockyriverrpo.org

Southwestern RPO Rose Bauguess 828-586-1962 rose@regiona.org

Triangle RPO Matt Day, AICP 919-558-9397 mday@tjcog.org

Upper Coastal Plains RPO James Salmons 252-459-1545 james.salmons@nashcountync.gov

MPO Contacts

RPO Contacts

wmallette@burlingtonnc.gov

pconrad@mblsolution.com

chris.lukasina@campo-nc.us

hgraham@co.cumberland.nc.us

tristan@landofsky.org

doug.plachcinski@durhamnc.gov

randig@cityofgastonia.com

abrinkley@goldsborornc.gov

mhoeweler@wrcog.org

tyler.meyer@greensboro-nc.gov

edejesus@mideastcom.org

mike.kozlosky@wilmingtonnc.gov

kellym@cityofws.org

andrew.edmonds@highpointnc.gov

dtrebil@jacksonvillenc.gov

neil.burke@charlottenc.gov

maxeyk@newbernnc.gov

jordan.reedy@rockymountnc.gov


